
MONTHLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

through10/1/2015 10/31/2015

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

10/9/2015 Arkansas Department of 
Health

The purpose of the Immunization/Communicable 
Disease Section is the Prevention and Control of 
Communicable and Vaccine - Preventable 
Diseases for Citizens of Arkansas

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$3,666,298.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,666,298.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

10/14/2015 State of Arkansas/AR Arts 
Council

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic 
operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and 
grants to local arts agencies for operating 
support, Arts In Education, Project Support, AIE in 
Communities, and Grants to Underserved 
Communities.

Statewide National Endowment 
for the Arts

$622,600.00

$0.00

$630,000.00

$0.00

$1,252,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

10/21/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Henry Gray Hurricane Lake WMA Field Office 
Relocation. The construction of the new field 
office will provide work space for five full-time 
Wildlife Management Division staff. Relocating 
the office from a flood-prone area to a higher 
elevation will prevent operational delays and 
eliminate (or significantly reduce) clean-up costs 
resulting from potential flooding in the future.

White County U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$54,747.00

$18,249.00

$0.00

$29,505.00

$102,501.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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